

**18.03.2025**

Item No, A.624

Crt.No.02

b.r.

**WPA 24695 of 2024**

***Sri Netai Chand Halder & Ors.***

***-vs-***

***The State of West Bengal & Ors.***

**Mr. Shibaji Kumar Das**

**Mr. Samrat Choudhury**

**..... for the petitioners.**

**Mr. Satyajit Talukdar**

**Mr. Arindam Chatterjee**

**.... For the KMDA.**

**Mr. Chandi Charan De, Ld. AGP**

**Mr. Anirban Sarkar**

**.... For the State.**

On the prayer of Mr. Chandi Charan De, learned Additional Government Pleader appearing for the State-respondents, time to file affidavit in opposition stands peremptorily extended till **April 21, 2025**. Affidavit in reply, if any, thereto shall be filed by **May 21, 2025**.

Mr. Satyajit Talukdar, learned counsel appearing for the KMDA, files affidavit in opposition in Court today, the same is taken on record.

Learned advocate for the petitioners file its affidavit in reply in Court today, the same is taken on record.

The writ petition shall appear under the heading **“Hearing (Land Matters)”** in the **Combined Monthly List of June, 2025**.

**(Aniruddha Roy, J.)**