

M/L 433
09.06.2025
Court. No. 19
Sourav

WPA 24695 of 2024

**Sri Netai Chand Halder & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Samrat Choudhury

...for the petitioners.

*Mr. Satyajit Talukdar
Mr. Arindam Chatterjee*

...for K.M.D.A.

*Mr. Chandi Charan De, Ld. AGP
Mr. Anirban Sarkar*

...for the State.

1. At the time of hearing, Mr. Choudhury, learned advocate on record for the writ petitioners at the very outset draws attention of this Court to the order dated 18.03.2025 as passed by a co-ordinate Bench in the instant writ petition.
2. It is submitted that as on today, the respondent/State has not filed affidavit-in-opposition.
3. Mr. De, learned AGP, appearing on behalf of the respondent/State submits before this Court that two weeks time may be granted to the respondent/State to file affidavit-in-opposition.
4. In view of such, liberty is given to the respondent/State to file affidavit-in-opposition within two weeks hence. Affidavit-in-reply is to be filed within one week thereafter.
5. The time limit as fixed by this Court is mandatory and preemptory.

6. Let the matter be listed on July 2, 2025 under the same heading.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)