

July 14, 2025
Sl. No.73
Court No.19
s.biswas

WPA 24695 of 2024

Sri Netai Chand Halder and others

vs.

The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Samrat Choudhury

... for the petitioners

Mr. Chandi Charan De, AGP

Mr. Anirban Sarkar

... for the State

Mr. Satyajit Talukder

Mr. Arindam Chatterjee

... for the KMDA

1. On behalf of the respondent State, an accommodation is prayed for.
2. The prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
3. Let the matter appear 31st July, 2025 under the same heading, with the mark 2:00 p.m.
4. Liberty is granted to the respondents to file affidavit-in-opposition in the meantime, after serving an advance copy of the same to the learned advocate appearing for the writ petitioners.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)