

May 7, 2026
Sl. No.104
Court No.236
s.biswas

WPA 24695 of 2024

Netai Chand Halder and others

vs.

The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Satyajit Talukdar

Mr. Arindam Chatterjee

... for the respondent/KMDA

Dictated by Partha Sarathi Sen, J.

1. As per request made by Mr. Arindam Chatterjee, learned advocate duly led by Mr. Satyajit Talukder, learned advocate for the respondent KMDA, let this matter be listed on June 26, 2026.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)